The revised Task Letter #5, reduces the Consultant’s Construction Phase services, but incorporates an 
addition of Close-Out Phase services.  The overall impact is a net reduction of $8,940 in the Consultant’s 
Fee. 

Revised Task Letter - Section 2 – Fee 

2. Fee 
The Consultant’s total fee of One Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Dollars 
($164,530.00) shall be paid as indicated below for the completion of the work specified where 
previously authorized in writing and after the DAS receives and accepts each phase of the work. 
Said fee includes all sub-consultant fees and the Consultant’s overhead and profit. 
2A. Pre-Construction Phase: Forty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars, ($44,950.00); 
2B. Bid Phase: Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Dollars, ($7,860.00); 
2C. Construction Phase: One Hundred Eleven Thousand, Seven Hundred Twenty Dollars, 

($111,720.00); 
This sum includes the costs of services of any clerical and/or technical assistants working in the 
Consultant's office or in the field. Said sum shall be paid in equal monthly installments, based upon 
the construction contract time, until payment reaches 90% of the construction administration sum.